Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Discovery Health Ventures, LLC		106/08/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discovery Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Discovery Place	
City:	Silver Spring	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20910	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2672381	FIT TV
Registration Number:	2654230	FIT TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)957-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576407

Email: gordon.lisa@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Gordon

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026147.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Gordon
Signature:	/lgordon/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0376

900051658

20179J

39\$ HO

Date:	06/21/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign (2)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas Discovery Health Ventures, LLC (Assignor), a limited liability company of Delaware, has adopted, used and is using the service marks which are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Nos. 2672381, and 2654230; and

Whereas Discovery Communications, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of Delaware, located at One Discovery Place, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910, is desirous of acquiring said service marks and the registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign unto the said assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said service marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the service marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Date: 6 - 6 -06

Title:

Senior Executive Vice President

Corporate Operations/General Counsel

TECH/422436.1

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0378